
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL AND MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1506
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2004
DAM UNDER NORTH COAL PROJECT ZONE
Manoj Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of COAL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any delay is being caused in completion of dam under North Coal Project Zone in Plamu district;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures taken by the Government for completion of dam expeditiously?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COAL AND MINES(Dr. DASARI NARAYANA RAO)

(a) : Central Coalfields Limited concerned with the coal projects in Palamau district is not constructing any dam under the North Coal Project Zone in the district.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of reply at (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COAL AND MINES LOK SABHA
	Answer

